

+91 44 49045002

info@apollosindoori.com

www.apollosindoori.com



The Manager  
Listing Department  
National Stock Exchange of India Limited  
"Exchange Plaza" C-1 Block G  
Bandra Kurla Complex  
Bandra (East)  
Mumbai- 400051

14<sup>th</sup> August, 2024

**SYMBOL: APOLSINHOT**

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

**Sub: Newspaper Publication of Un-audited Financial results (Standalone & Consolidated) for quarter ended 30.06.2024**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015, please find enclosed herewith the published copies of Un-audited financial results (standalone & consolidated) for quarter ended 30.06.2024. The financial results have been published in English newspaper-Business Standard-14.08.2024 and Tamil newspaper-Makkal Kural on 14.08.2024.

Please take the same on records.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully,

For APOLLO SINDOORI HOTELS LIMITED

D V Swathi  
Company Secretary

**HOSPITALITY • CATERING • RESTAURANTS • MANAGEMENT SERVICES**

**APOLLO SINDOORI HOTELS LIMITED**

(Registered & Corporate Office)

43/5, Hussain Mansion, Greams Road,  
Thousand Lights, Chennai - 600 006.

CIN No.L72300TN1998PLC041360

AVANSE

FINANCIAL SERVICES

Avanse Financial Services Limited

CIN : U67120MH1992PLCO68060

Regd. & Corp. office : Times Square Building, E Wing, 4th floor,  
Opp. Mittal Industrial Estate, Gamdevi, Andheri Kurla Road, Marol,  
Andheri (East), Mumbai 400 059, Maharashtra

T: 022 6859 9999 | F: 022 6859 9900

Website : www.avanse.com Email : investorrelations@avanse.com

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024

(Rs. In lakhs except figures of EPS)

| Sr. No. | Particulars                                                                           | Quarter ended |               | Previous Year ended |
|---------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|---------------|---------------------|
|         |                                                                                       | June 30, 2024 | June 30, 2023 | March 31, 2024      |
|         |                                                                                       | Unaudited     | Unaudited     | Audited             |
| 1       | Total income from operations                                                          | 49,749.22     | 34,236.85     | 1,72,616.27         |
| 2       | Net profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)        | 14,355.52     | 8,336.92      | 45,962.51           |
| 3       | Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)   | 14,355.52     | 8,336.92      | 45,962.51           |
| 4       | Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)    | 10,716.59     | 6,222.78      | 34,256.97           |
| 5       | Other comprehensive income after tax                                                  | 26.58         | (248.24)      | (1,005.93)          |
| 6       | Total comprehensive income for the period after tax                                   | 10,743.17     | 5,974.54      | 33,251.04           |
| 7       | Paid-up equity share capital                                                          | 12,591.16     | 11,153.35     | 12,591.16           |
| 8       | Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves)                                             | 66,900.31     | 39,402.57     | 33,278.06           |
| 9       | Securities premium account                                                            | 2,88,159.40   | 1,91,281.31   | 2,88,163.93         |
| 10      | Net worth                                                                             | 3,74,811.95   | 2,37,782.75   | 3,64,451.76         |
| 11      | Paid up debt capital/outstanding debt                                                 | 10,16,465.64  | 8,09,962.92   | 10,13,524.88        |
| 12      | Debt equity ratio                                                                     | 2.68          | 3.79          | 2.76                |
| 13      | Earnings Per Share (of Rs.5/- each)<br>(for continuing and discontinued operations) - |               |               |                     |
|         | Basic                                                                                 | 4.26          | 2.87          | 15.41               |
|         | Diluted                                                                               | 4.15          | 2.81          | 15.05               |
| 14      | Capital redemption reserve                                                            | -             | -             | -                   |
| 15      | Debenture redemption reserve                                                          | -             | -             | -                   |
| 16      | Total debt to total assets (%)                                                        | 70.01%        | 70.83%        | 70.66%              |
| 17      | Net profit margin(%)                                                                  | 21.54%        | 18.18%        | 19.85%              |

Notes

1) Avanse Financial Services Limited ("the Company") is proposing to make a public issue of its equity shares and has filed the draft red herring prospectus dated July 31, 2024 with the Securities and Exchange Board of India and the same is available on the website of the Securities and Exchange Board of India at [www.sebi.gov.in](http://www.sebi.gov.in), the Company at [www.avanse.com](http://www.avanse.com), its book running lead managers at their respective websites at [www.kotak.com](http://www.kotak.com), [www.avenus.com](http://www.avenus.com), [www.jpmorgan.com](http://www.jpmorgan.com), [www.nomura.com](http://www.nomura.com), [www.nuvama.com](http://www.nuvama.com), and [www.sbicaps.com](http://www.sbicaps.com) and also on the websites of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and the BSE Limited at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).

2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the websites of BSE Limited [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and the Company at [www.avanse.com](http://www.avanse.com) respectively.

3) For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed on [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)

4) Net worth is equal to paid up equity share capital plus other equity less deferred tax assets less intangible assets.

5) Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares, Debt service coverage ratio, Interest service coverage ratio, Current ratio, Long term debt to working capital ratio, Bad debts to account receivable ratio, Current liability ratio, Debtors turnover, Inventory turnover and Operating margin (%) are not applicable.

6) Previous period/year figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary to correspond with the current year classification/disclosure.

For Avanse Financial Services Limited

Sd-  
**Amit Gainda**  
Managing Director & CEO  
(DIN - 09494847)

Place: Mumbai  
Date: August 12, 2024

| <div><div><div>B<sup>®</sup></div><div>BEEKAY</div></div></div>                                              |                                                                                                                                                      | <div><div><div>B</div><div>BEEKAY</div></div><div>TURBO TMT</div><div>SOLID BHAROSA</div></div> |                              |                                                                          |               |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|
| BEEKAY STEEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED                                                                              |                                                                                                                                                      |                                                                                                 |                              |                                                                          |               |
| EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR<br>THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs) |                                                                                                                                                      |                                                                                                 |                              |                                                                          |               |
| SI<br>No                                                                                                     | Particulars                                                                                                                                          | Quarter<br>ended                                                                                | Previous<br>Quarter<br>Ended | Corresponding<br>3 months<br>ended in the<br>previous year<br>30.06.2023 | Year<br>ended |
|                                                                                                              |                                                                                                                                                      | 30.06.2024                                                                                      | 31.03.2024                   | 30.06.2023                                                               | 31.03.2024    |
|                                                                                                              |                                                                                                                                                      | Unaudited                                                                                       | Audited                      | Unaudited                                                                | Audited       |
| 1                                                                                                            | Total Income from Operations                                                                                                                         | 26,229.00                                                                                       | 26,309.97                    | 28,364.25                                                                | 104,905.17    |
| 2                                                                                                            | Net Profit for the period<br>(before Tax, Exceptional and<br>/or Extra-ordinary items )                                                              | 3,785.42                                                                                        | 2,975.80                     | 4,789.34                                                                 | 14,655.86     |
| 3                                                                                                            | Net Profit for the period before tax<br>(after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items )                                                             | 3,785.42                                                                                        | 2,975.80                     | 4,789.34                                                                 | 14,655.86     |
| 4                                                                                                            | Net Profit for the period after tax<br>(after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)                                                               | 3,021.39                                                                                        | 3,639.87                     | 3,929.97                                                                 | 12,945.93     |
| 5                                                                                                            | Total Comprehensive Income for the period<br>[Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period<br>(after tax) and Other Comprehensive<br>Income (after Tax)] | 3,072.00                                                                                        | 3,673.51                     | 3,959.81                                                                 | 13,038.51     |
| 6                                                                                                            | Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                                 | 1,909.09                                                                                        | 1,909.09                     | 1,909.09                                                                 | 1,909.09      |
| 7                                                                                                            | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)<br>as shown in the Audited Balance<br>Sheet of the previous year                                            |                                                                                                 |                              |                                                                          | 92,041.47     |
| 8                                                                                                            | Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)<br>(for continuing and discontinued operations)<br>Basic (in Rs.)<br>Diluted (in Rs.)                           | 16.11                                                                                           | 19.26                        | 20.76                                                                    | 68.36         |
|                                                                                                              |                                                                                                                                                      | 16.11                                                                                           | 19.26                        | 20.76                                                                    | 68.36         |

| KEY NUMBERS OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS (Rs. in Lakhs) |                                             |                  |                              |                                                                          |               |
|------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------|------------------|------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|
| SI<br>No                                                   | Particulars                                 | Quarter<br>ended | Previous<br>Quarter<br>Ended | Corresponding<br>3 months<br>ended in the<br>previous year<br>30.06.2023 | Year<br>ended |
|                                                            |                                             | 30.06.2024       | 31.03.2024                   | 30.06.2023                                                               | 31.03.2024    |
|                                                            |                                             | Unaudited        | Audited                      | Unaudited                                                                | Audited       |
| 1                                                          | Total Revenue From Operation                | 26,228.76        | 26,309.97                    | 28,364.25                                                                | 1,04,904.65   |
| 2                                                          | Profit Before Tax from Continuing Operation | 3,865.03         | 3,078.27                     | 4,819.76                                                                 | 15,006.46     |
| 3                                                          | Profit After Tax from Continuing Operation  | 3,101.00         | 3,743.58                     | 3,960.39                                                                 | 13,297.77     |

Notes:

1

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and unaudited Financial Results is available on the website of BSE ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)), and on the Company's website ([www.beekaysteel.com](http://www.beekaysteel.com)).

2

The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings on 13th August,2024. The Statutory Auditors have provided limited review report of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated ) to the Company for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2024

3

The Company has prepared the Consolidated Financial Statement on quarterly basis and the Consolidated financial figures include wholly owned subsidiary - Beekay Utkal Steel Pvt. Ltd. And associate - AKC Steel Industries Ltd.

4

Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped and reclassified to conform to the classification of the current period, wherever considered necessary.

By Order of the Board of Directors  
For Beekay Steel Industries Limited  
Sd/-  
(Suresh Chand Bansal)  
Executive Chairman  
DIN : 00103134

Place : Kolkata  
Date: 13th August, 2024

CIN : L27106WB1981PLC033490

Regd. Office: "Lansdowne Towers", 4th Floor, 2/1A, Sarat Bose Road, Kolkata-700020  
Phone No. 033-4060 4444, 2283 0061, Fax : 033-2283 3322  
E-mail : [secretarial@beekaysteel.com](mailto:secretarial@beekaysteel.com) ; Website : [www.beekaysteel.com](http://www.beekaysteel.com)

APOLLO SINDOORI HOTELS LIMITED

APOLLO SINDOORI HOTELS LIMITED

CIN:L72300TN1998PLC041360

Registered Office: Hussain Mansion, Ground Floor, # 43/5, Greams Road, Thousand Lights, Chennai - 600 006

Tel: 044 49045000, Email:info@apollosindoori.com, Website:www.apollosindoori.com

Extracts of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2024

(Rs. In Lakhs)

| PARTICULARS                                                                                                                         | Standalone                           |                                    |                                      |                                 | Consolidated                         |                                    |                                      |                                 |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|---------------------------------|--------------------------------------|------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|---------------------------------|
|                                                                                                                                     | Quarter Ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited) | Quarter Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited) | Quarter Ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited) | Year Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited) | Quarter Ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited) | Quarter Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited) | Quarter Ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited) | Year Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited) |
| Total income from operations (net)                                                                                                  | 7,182.22                             | 7,385.34                           | 6,734.63                             | 28,621.18                       | 12,769.91                            | 13,529.86                          | 12,103.68                            | 51,940.67                       |
| Other non operating Income                                                                                                          | 206.93                               | 268.87                             | 20.93                                | 662.34                          | 271.92                               | 388.27                             | 231.86                               | 1,051.50                        |
| Total income                                                                                                                        | 7,389.16                             | 7,654.21                           | 6,755.56                             | 29,283.52                       | 13,041.83                            | 13,918.13                          | 12,335.54                            | 52,992.17                       |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items                                              | 375.90                               | 450.16                             | 302.92                               | 1,420.14                        | 350.91                               | 447.07                             | 560.14                               | 1,914.68                        |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                        | 375.90                               | 450.16                             | 302.92                               | 1,420.14                        | 350.91                               | 447.07                             | 560.14                               | 1,914.68                        |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                         | 234.01                               | 272.44                             | 219.12                               | 1,003.19                        | 148.79                               | 172.22                             | 382.62                               | 1,106.86                        |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax) | 234.01                               | 481.73                             | 219.12                               | 1,212.48                        | 206.07                               | 283.84                             | 598.63                               | 1,546.28                        |
| Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.5 per share)                                                                                 | 130.02                               | 130.02                             | 130.02                               | 130.02                          | 130.02                               | 130.02                             | 130.02                               | 130.02                          |
| Earnings Per Share (Rs.) (of Rs.5/- each) Basic & Diluted (not annualised)                                                          | 9.00                                 | 10.48                              | 8.43                                 | 38.58                           | 5.72                                 | 6.62                               | 14.71                                | 42.57                           |

Note:

1 The above results, duly reviewed by the Audit Committee, have been approved by the Board Of Directors in its meeting held on 13.08.2024.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2024, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2024 is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com) and website of the Company (www.apollosindoori.com).

3. The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (IND AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

For and on Behalf of the Board

G. Venkatraman  
Chairman

Place: Chennai  
Date : 13.08.2024

ADC India Communications Limited

CIN: L32209KA1988PLC009313

No.10C, 2nd Phase, 1st Main, P.B. No. 5812, Peenya Industrial Area, Bangalore 560 058

Tel: +91 80 2839 6102 | Website: [www.adckcl.com](#)

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

(Rs. in Lakhs except Earnings per share)

| Particulars                                                                                                                     | Quarter Ended |               |              | Year Ended    |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|---------------|--------------|---------------|
|                                                                                                                                 | 30-June-2024  | 31-March-2024 | 30-June-2023 | 31-March-2024 |
|                                                                                                                                 | (Unaudited)   | (Audited)     | (Unaudited)  | (Audited)     |
| Total Income from Operations                                                                                                    | 4,863.64      | 4,410.67      | 4,424.35     | 17,874.04     |
| Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)                                                     | 931.49        | 937.51        | (11.54)      | 2,774.66      |
| Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)                                                | 931.49        | 937.51        | (11.54)      | 2,774.66      |
| Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)                                                 | 695.99        | 693.81        | (8.71)       | 2,068.53      |
| Total Comprehensive Income [(Comprising Profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income) (after tax)] | 699.14        | 696.57        | (7.92)       | 2,071.73      |
| Paid up Equity Share Capital                                                                                                    | 460.00        | 460.00        | 460.00       | 460.00        |
| Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)                                                                                    | 7,324.56      | 6,625.43      | 4,729.78     | 6,625.43      |
| Net worth                                                                                                                       | 7,784.56      | 7,085.43      | 5,189.78     | 7,085.43      |
| Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic and diluted (in Rs.) (Not annualised except for the year ended March 31, 2024)      | 15.13         | 15.08         | (0.19)       | 44.97         |

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.bseindia.com](#)) and Company's website ([www.adckcl.com](#))

By Order of the Board of Directors

Place : Bangalore

Date : August 13, 2024

Managing Director

| <div><div><div>EPL LIMITED</div></div></div>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |                                                                                          | <div><div>Corporate Office: Top Floor, Times Tower, Kamala City, Senapati Bapat Marg,<br/>Lower Parel, Mumbai 400013.</div><div>Tel: +91 22 2481 9000/9200. Email: <a href="mailto:complianceofficer@epglobal.com">complianceofficer@epglobal.com</a> Website: <a href="http://www.epglobal.com">www.epglobal.com</a></div><div>Registered Office: P.O. Vasind, Taluka Shahapur, Thane 421604, Maharashtra</div><div>Tel: +91 9673333971 CIN: L74950MH1982PLC028947</div></div> |               |             |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|-------------|
| EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2024                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |                                                                                          |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |               |             |
| (₹ in Million, except per share data)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |                                                                                          |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |               |             |
| Sr. No.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | Particulars                                                                              | Quarter ended                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Quarter ended | Year ended  |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |                                                                                          | 30-Jun-2024                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | 30-Jun-2023   | 31-Mar-2024 |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |                                                                                          | Unaudited                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | Unaudited     | Audited     |
| 1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Revenue from operations                                                                  | 10,074                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | 9,102         | 39,161      |
| 2                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Net Profit before tax and exceptional items                                              | 796                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 662           | 3,288       |
| 3                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Net Profit before tax after exceptional items                                            | 796                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 662           | 2,683       |
| 4                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Net Profit after tax (after exceptional items) attributable to the owners of the Company | 642                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 543           | 2,132       |
| 5                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Total comprehensive income attributable to the owners of the Company                     | 508                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 402           | 2,295       |
| 6                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Equity share capital (Face Value ₹ 2/- each)                                             | 637                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 636           | 637         |
| 7                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Reserves (excluding Revaluation reserves)                                                | -                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | -             | 20,278      |
| 8                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Earnings Per Share (EPS) (in ₹) ^                                                        |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |               |             |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Basic                                                                                    | 2.02                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | 1.71          | 6.70        |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Diluted                                                                                  | 2.01                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | 1.71          | 6.68        |
| (^ Quarterly figures are not annualised)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |                                                                                          |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |               |             |
| EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2024                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                                                                          |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |               |             |
| (₹ in Million, except per share data)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |                                                                                          |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |               |             |
| Sr. No.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | Particulars                                                                              | Quarter ended                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Quarter ended | Year ended  |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |                                                                                          | 30-Jun-2024                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | 30-Jun-2023   | 31-Mar-2024 |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |                                                                                          | Unaudited                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | Unaudited     | Audited     |
| 1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Revenue from operations                                                                  | 3,297                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | 3,035         | 12,805      |
| 2                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Net Profit before tax and exceptional items                                              | 469                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 255           | 1,843       |
| 3                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Net Profit before tax after exceptional items                                            | 469                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 255           | 1,843       |
| 4                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Net Profit after tax for the period (after exceptional items)                            | 386                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 274           | 1,763       |
| 5                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Total comprehensive income for the period                                                | 386                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 274           | 1,749       |
| NOTES:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |                                                                                          |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |               |             |
| 1 The above unaudited Financial Results of EPL Limited ("Company") have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on August 13, 2024.                                                                                                                                                            |                                                                                          |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |               |             |
| 2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 filed with stock exchange pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).                                                                                                           |                                                                                          |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |               |             |
| 3 The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> and <a href="http://www.nseindia.com">www.nseindia.com</a> and on the Company's website i.e. <a href="http://www.epglobal.com">www.epglobal.com</a> . |                                                                                          |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |               |             |
| For EPL Limited                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |                                                                                          |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |               |             |
| Place: Mumbai                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |                                                                                          | Anand Kripalu                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |               |             |
| Date : August 13, 2024                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |                                                                                          | Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |               |             |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |                                                                                          | DIN: 00118324                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |               |             |
| <div><div><div><div><div><div></div><div>LEADING THE PACK</div><div>Sustainably!</div></div></div><div><div>The gold standard in sustainability</div><div><div>GOLD</div><div>2023</div><div>ecovadis</div><div>Sustainability Rating</div></div></div></div></div></div>                                                                                                           |                                                                                          |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |               |             |

